	AGENDA ITEM EXECUTIVE SUMMARY Agenda Item Number: *4.N					r: *4.N		
CITY OF ST. CHARLES ILLINOIS • 1834	Title:	Recommendation to Approve a Resolution Authorizing the Sale of Items of Personal Property owned by the City of St. Charles via an online auction to the highest bidder						
	Presenter:	ter: AJ Reineking Public Works Manager						
Meeting: Government Services Committee Date: February 28, 2022								
Proposed Cost: \$ N/A			Budgeted Amount: \$ N/A			Not Budgeted:		
Executive Summary (if not budgeted please explain):								
Staff is seeking app by the City of St. C				equipment and iten	ns of p	ersonal property o	owned	
Attachments (please list):								
*List of auction items								
Recommendation/Suggested Action (briefly explain):								
Recommendation to approve a Resolution Authorizing the Sale of Items of Personal Property owned by the City of St. Charles via an online auction to the highest bidder.								

Auction Items

- Unit 2151 Fire Department Utility Trailer
- Multiple lots of misc. obsolete items from inventory control (water and electrical items)
- Eight Zephyr utility stands (wastewater collections)
- Unit 1875 2009 Ford Escape Currently Inoperable
- Misc. Meter/Comm obsolete parts and supplies
- Projector with misc. accessories
- Fire Department misc. exercise equipment

City of St. Charles, Illinois Resolution No.____

A Resolution Authorizing the Sale of Items of Personal Property Owned by the City of St. Charles

Presented & Passed by the City Council on March 7, 2022

WHEREAS, in the opinion of at least three-fourths of the Corporate authorities of the City of St. Charles, it is no longer necessary or useful to or for the best interest of the City of St. Charles to retain the personal property now owned by the City of St. Charles and hereinafter;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of St. Charles, Kane and DuPage Counties, Illinois as follows:

- 1. Pursuant to Illinois Compiled Statutes, 65ILCS 5/11-76-4, the City Council finds that the following personal property now owned by the City of St. Charles is no longer necessary or useful to the City of St. Charles and the best interests of the City of St. Charles will be served by its sale:
 - Unit 2151 Fire Department Utility Trailer
 - Multiple lots of misc. obsolete items from inventory control (water and electrical items)
 - Eight Zephyr utility stands (wastewater collections)
 - Unit 1875 2009 Ford Escape Currently Inoperable
 - Misc. Meter/Comm obsolete parts and supplies
 - Projector with misc. accessories
 - Fire Department misc. exercise equipment
- 2. Pursuant to said Section 65ILCS 5/11-76-4, the Purchasing and Inventory Control Division Manager be, and he is hereby authorized and directed to sell the foregoing described personal property now owned by the City of St. Charles to the highest respective bidders.

Presented to the City Council of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this 7th day of March, 2022

Passed by the City Council of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this 7th day of March, 2022.

Approved by the Mayor of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this 7th day of March, 2022.

Resolution 2022		
Page		
	Lora Vitek, Mayor	
	•	
Attest:		
City Clerk		
Council Vote:		
Ayes:		
Nays:		
Absent:		
Abstain:		